FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Sunshine Coast

Sunday 14th February 2021

Racel YALUMBA WINES Maiden Handicap 1800m 12:50 pm

Race2 THE POSY CO Class 4 Handicap 1300m 1:25 pm

Race3 K SMITH & SON JEWELLERS Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1 Handicap ~ 2:00 pm
1000m

Race4 HATCHMAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES PTY LTD Class 3 Handicap 1800m 2:37 pm

Race5 GERRY CLATWORTHY Maiden Handicap 1300m 3:16 pm

Race 6  XXXX DRY QTIS Three-Year-0ld Maiden Handicap 1000m 3:59 pm

Race 7 HOT 91 LADIES OAKS DAY 28TH MAY Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap ~ 4:35 pm
1000m

Race8 TAB LONG MAY WE PLAY BENCHMARK 60 Handicap 1400m 5:10 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 YALUMBA WINES Maiden Handicap 1800m QLD: 12:50 pm
Prize $22,000. 1st $12,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,050. 5th $750. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:50 pm
10th $400. NT: 12:20 pm
Rail: 5 metres Entire Course. SA: 1:20 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 10:50 am

Circumference: 1967m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Petrillo Blinkers off first time, tongue tie off first time, 7. Wally's Dream Blinkers off first time,
winkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Stocked And Loaded Sheriden Tomlinson  Stuart Kendrick 22546537 6:0-1-1 $11,750 0% 3% 5 59
(N2) (@2)

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
4. Angelic Archer Tiffani Brooker Trevor Thomas 4795388697 19:0-0-3 $15450 0% 16% 3 54
5. Arjayar Taylor Marshall Pat Duff 3755502632 25:0-2-4 $26950 0% 24% 4 54
6. Local Gossip Andrew Spinks Tina Cotsiopoulos 1485082749 9:0-1-0 $9200 0% 11% 1 54
7. Wally's Dream Tegan Harrison Matt Boland 5885689857 7:0-0-0 $2700 0% 0% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

@ 5 1. Stocked And Loaded "H

) 4 5. Arjayar v
-

A 3 4. Angelic Archer v
-

e 2 7. Wally's Dream 'v
-

LN 6. Local Gossip “H

Rail position: 5 metres Entire Course. Race Direction >
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- . Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 5
1 STOCKED AND LOADED Jockey Sheriden Tomlinson 59.0kg Prizemoney $11,750
o=# 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
: Sire Tavistock Dam Cast Your Vote
gwrelgfsr l\(/larsHTaIEZr?grick Mrs M J Edwards, C A Melville, G Harvey, Mrs B Fletcher, Career 60-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-2-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
L ) Betts, Mrs V F Betts, G A Kendrick, S Rankin, G Munn, J E DonO\)/lén, S Cooper, " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Frazer Racing (Mgr: B R Frazer) & Sundown Racing (Mgr: Mrs S M Campbell) Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f5 SUNS  Sun14Feb21l 1800m Mdn Good4 S Tomlinson 59.0 5 $1.55 Local Gossip 54.0kg 2.00L 1:51.68 4 3
20f7 EAGL Thu28Jan21 1800m MDN-SW Good3 R Fradd 56.0 6 $3EF Fu Nis55.5kg 0.10L 1:52.69 7 6
50f9 IPSW Sat16Jan2l 1666m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 J Lloyd 57.0  3$3.10EF D'clone 57.0kg 3.50L 1:41.71 5 5
40f13 SUNS Sun3Jan2l  1600m MDN Soft6 K Wilson-taylor 58.0 8 $6 Jerry Zanda 57.5kg 1.30L 1:38.56 13 12
60f13 SUNS  Sun20Dec20 1400m 3Y MDN Soft5 M Mcgillivray ~ 580 9  $15 Phantom Court 54.5kg 2.30L 1:24.69 1 10
= n Trainer Trevor Thomas Barrier 3
- ANG EI'IC ARCH ER Jockey Tiffani Brooker 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,450
= 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-16
- .\ Sire Golden Archer Dam Riseupsinging
grvsﬁgfs’g\"srs? CA H'TC'QGT{] ek Tho s Lpeston R pragon g C27EET 190:0-3 12 Mihs 13:0-03 1t Up 40-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Woutomgk e R e RO B M hirm 0000 Good 110-0-1 Soft 50-0-2  Heavy 30-0-0
Colours Green And Gold Halves, Red Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40of5 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1800m Mdn Good4 T Brooker 540 3 $7.00 Local Gossip 54.0kg 5.30L 1:51.68 1 1
70f8 DOOM Thu4Feb21 1200m MDN Softe A Patis 540 7  $71 Red Rubi 54.0kg 10.65L 1:10.67 8 7
90f12 SUNS Fri22Jan21  1000m MDN-SW Soft6 R Fradd 555 9 $215%r2r2iverderci Roma 57.5kg 5.90L 10 8
30f8 SUNS Wed 5Aug20 1400m F&M MDN-SW Good4 M Cahill 580 5 $211!§.:g/\£‘%| of the Crown 58.0kg 1.95L 5 6
80f13 IPSW Thu30Jui20 1350m3YMDN-SW  Goodd TMarshall 560 13 $51 Zeeluck s60kg 2351 12269 3 1
','.‘ B ARJAYAR Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 4
- . Jockey Taylor Marshall 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,950
‘ ’ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-24
Sire Top Echelon Dam Spinning Heart
Breeder Mr R Rochford Career 250-2-4 12 Mths 16:0-2-3 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Owners R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford

Colours Lime Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17.0-2-4  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 13:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f5 SUNS  Sun14Feb21 1800m Mdn Good4 T Marshall 54.0 4 $12.00 Local Gossip 54.0kg 4.80L 1:51.68 22
70f7 EAGL Thu28Jan21 1800m MDN-SW Good3 M Rodd 575 4 $9 Fu Ni 55.5kg 16.45L 1:52.69 22
50f8 SUNS Sun17jan2l 2200m MDN-SW Heavy8 B Stewart 57.5 1 $3.60F Advertising 57.5kg 2.70L 2:24.89 33
50f13 SUNS Sun3Jan2l  1600m MDN Soft6 T Marshall 540 6  $19 Jerry Zanda 57.5kg 1.80L 1:38.56 2 1
50f12 SUNS Sun27Dec20 1400m MDN Good4 T Marshall 540 9  $41 Red River Lad 55.5kg 3.30L 1:24.72 9 9
,‘ Trainer Tina Cotsiopoulos Barrier 1

n LOCAL GOSSIP Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $9,200

4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1800m W&P% 0-11
. ¥ it Rothesay Dam Sulumuc

g;‘:ﬁgfs' I\'\/Illrrsl-ll\ARCOIIIfellcr?r:ery Career $0-1-0 12 Mths 81-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, Red Sash, White Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 7:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of5 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1800m Mdn Good4 A Spinks 540 1 $3.60 Local Gossip 54.0kg 2.00L 1:51.68 5 4
40f10 EAGL Thu28Jan21 1400m MDN-SW Good3 A Spinks 55.5 5 $101 A Big Chance 57.5kg 3.85L 1:25.18 7 4
8of16 IPSW Satl6Jan2l 1350m MDN-SW Good4 A Spinks 55.5 11  $31 Atlantic Royal 56.0kg 3.40L 1:21.38 14 10
60f7 DOOM Tue 22Dec20 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 A Spinks nfa 3 Boom Ranga n/a 5.20L 1:00.11
10 of 11 DOOM Wed 13May20 2070m 3Y HCP Good4 A Spinks 550 8  $71 City Smart 55.0kg 16.75L 2:08.85 1 1
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- 1 Trainer Matt Boland Barrier 2

WAI‘I'Y s DREAM Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,700

3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Dreamscape Dam Wazzala

Breeder Rutherford Farm ) . : .

Owners Rumbles Rural (Mgr: Ms J E Kirley) C.areer. 7.0-0-0 12 Mth's 7:.0-0-0  1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0 0-0

Colours Royal Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f5 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1800m Mdn Good4 T Harrison 54.0 2 $91.00 Local Gossip 54.0kg 14.10L 1:51.68 3 5
8of8 TOOW Sat30Jan21 1200m 3Y BM65 Good4 M Sawa 540 2 $151 Five Oxford 59.5kg 23.60L 1:13.16 6 8
80f10 SUNS Fri22Jan21  1000m 3YF MDN-SW Soft6 M Sawva 570 2 $101 Miami Fleiss 57.0kg 16.50L 57.85 9 7
6of6 AQUI Sat25Jul20  1200m 2Y MDN Heavy9 N Masuda 550 2 $811L1e3n112n Duchess 55.5kg 18.75L 6 6
8of9 TOOW Sat1ljul20  870m 2Y MDN-SW Heavy8 P Randall 56.0 6  $81 Best To Hurry 58.0kg 7.80L 52.97 7
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Race 2 THE POSY CO Class 4 Handicap 1300m QLD: 1:25 pm
Prize $22,000. 1st $12,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,050. 5th $750. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:25 pm
10th $400. NT: 12:55 pm
Rail: 5 metres Entire Course. SA: 1:55 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 11:25 am

Circumference: 1967m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 4. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Barney's Law Bobby El-Issa Mark Currie 2811965012 12:4-2-0 $65775 33% 50% 5 59.5
2. Bering Sea Ryan Maloney David Vandyke 1522222674 23:4-8-1  $133380 17% 57% 3 595
3. Endless River (NZ) Ron Stewart Chris Waller 4591514712 8:3-1-0 $46,300 38% 50% 1 585
4. Royal Warfare Josh Adams Matt Boland x0s0415412 19:4-4-1 $59,940 21% 47% 6 58
5. Maddiara Ben Thompson Lindsay Hatch 5163585216 21:4-5-4 $84975 19% 62% 4 56
6. Mood (NZ) Mark Du Plessis Paul Duncan 3515165981 10:3-0-0 $37,164 30% 30% 2 55

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

4. Royal Warfare "H
1. Barney's Law "H

@'b - g'o

N W R OO

5. Maddiara "H
2. Bering Sea “v

—

6. Mood "H‘
3. Endless River v

Rail position: 5 metres Entire Course. Race Direction
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s BARNEY'S LAW

i ' 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Zoustar Dam Too Ra Loo
Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners Mrs D T Currie, Mrs N G Nolan, Mrs D M Nolan, B M Nolan, L A Hick, G A _. .
Laws, C R Weston, R J Weston, W D Munro, W D Halliwell, D J Power, B G Shannon, Firm 0:0-0-0

A Vedelago, J M Vedelago, | J Vedelago, P R Gibbs, D C McLeod, M J Newman,
Warrego Boys (Mgr: R N Philp) & NASH (Mgr: L W Schwenke)
Colours Red And Green Quarters, Yellow Sleeves

Race Details

20f6  SUNS Sun14Feb21 1300m Cl4

80f9 DOOM Sat23Jan21 1600m BM72

lof7 IPSW Sat9Jan2l  1500m CL3

1of8 AQUI  Mon 28Dec20 1650m CL2-SW

90of 10 EAGL Sat12Dec20 1400m 4Y-SW
> | BERING SEA

6 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Bliss Street
Breeder Morning Rise Stud

4l

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $65,775
W&P% 33-50

Trainer Mark Currie
Jockey Bobby El-Issa 59.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1650m

Career 12:4-2-0 12 Mths 10:4-2-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 10:3-2-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 B El-issa 59.5 5 $4.60 Bering Sea 59.5kg 0.20L 1:17.87 1 1
Good4 B El-issa 590 6 $6 Gunnobe 55.5kg 10.00L 1:35.26 3 4
Softb  J Adams 59.0 3 $3.60 Barney's Law 59.0kg 2.00L 1:29.97 1 1
Good4 A Mallyon 59.0 3 $1.24F Barney's Law 59.0kg 0.40L 1:40.88 33
Good4 M Cahill 570 7 $151 Master Jamie 57.0kg 6.60L 1:22.73 4 6

Trainer David Vandyke Barrier 3

Jockey Ryan Maloney 59.5kg Prizemoney $133,380

Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 17-57

Owners Mrs M M Mayer, S P Mayer, K A Bowden & RS Jones ~ Creer 23481 12Mths 1-5-0 st Up 40-2-0  2ndl Up 40-0-0
Colours Red, White Stripes, Dark Blue Sleeves, Red And White Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-6-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:3-5-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of6 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1300m Cl4 Good4 R Maloney 59.5 3 $2.50 Bering Sea 59.5kg 0.20L 1:17.87 6 4
50f6 SCSI  Tuel2Jan21 850m OPN-TRL Heavy8 R Maloney nfa 3 Shadow Of Time n/a 10.10L 53.07
20f5 SUNS Sun6Sep20 1600m CL4-SW Good4 R Maloney 59.0 2 $1.40F Toga Picta 59.0kg 0.20L 1:37.44 33
20f12 DOOM Sat22Aug20 1600m BM78 Good3  J Bayliss 55.5 11 $8.50 Aqua Vite 62.0kg 0.75L 1:35.47 33
206  DOOM Wed 12Aug20 1650m BM72 Good4 R Maloney 58.5 6 $3.30 Sayl 54.0kg 0.80L 1:39.88 22
" Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1
n EN DLESS RIVER Jockey Ron Stewart 58.5kg Prizemoney $46,300
"d 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 38-50
#%  Sire Showcasing Dam Victim of Love
g;‘;ﬁgg g"[sc';é\n& N J Auret Career 83-1-0 12 Mths83-10 1stUp3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Yellow Vee And Diagonal Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 83-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 6 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1300m Cl4 Good4 R Stewart 58.5 1 $9.00 Bering Sea 59.5kg 0.80L 1:17.87 32
30f8 GCST  Mon 25Jan21 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5 R Stewart nfa 1 River Bird n/a 5.80L 59.33
90f9 EAGL Sat29Aug20 1200m BM72 Good3 L Dittman 58.5 7 $6.50 Ziemba 58.5kg 11.05L 1:09. 33
1of8 AQUI Sat1Aug20 1200m CL3 Good4 G Colless 59.5 7 $6.50 Endless River 59.5kg 0.75L 1:10.76 3 4
20of7  GCST Mon 20Jul20 1000m 3Y-TRL Good4 G Colless nfa 6 Modelka n/a 1.25L 1:00.32
,-* Trainer Matt Boland Barrier 6
n ROYAI‘ WARFARE Jockey Josh Adams 58.0kg Prizemoney $59,940
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1050m - 1500m W&P% 21-47
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam No Evidence Needed
g;‘;ﬁggm \GN;T‘;\C’EY Career 19:4-4-1 12 Mths5:1-0-0 1stUp5:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 17:4-3-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
FFof 6 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1300m Cl4 Good4  J Adams 58.0 6 $41.00 Bering Sea 59.5kg 0.00L 1:17.87 2
10 of 10 TOOW Sat 30Jan21  1300m BM68 Good4 R Goltz 60.0 5  $15 Trail of Glory 59.5kg 21.90L 1:19.43 33
110f12 AQUI  Fri3Apr20  1800m BM80 Good4 R Palmer 550 11  $17 La Pulga 55.0kg 17.30L 1:49.55 2 7
40f8 AQUl Sat2IMar20 1400m CL4 Good4 D Griffin 580 8 $5 Jackpot Jay 59.0kg 1.70L 1:22.48 1 1
1of9 SUNS Fri6Mar20  1400m CL3 Good4 D Griffin 580 1  $15 Royal Warfare 58.0kg 0.10L 1:25.24 1 1
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G B MADDIARA Trainer Lindsay Hatch Barrier 4
B Jockey Ben Thompson 56.0kg Prizemoney $84,975
;EE > year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1110m - 1300m W&P% 19-62
Sire Shamus Award Dam Maracoola
Breeder Yarramalong Career 21:4-5-4 12 Mths 13:2-2-1 1stUp4:0-1-2  2nd Up 40-1-1

Owners W R L Foster & P D Noone . . . .
Colours Red And Yellow Stars, Yellow And Red Stars Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-4-4  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-2-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6  SUNS Sun14Feb21 1300m Cl4 Good4 B Thompson 56.0 4 $6.50 Bering Sea 59.5kg 5.60L 1:17.87 4 5
1of11 SUNS Sun24Jan21 1200m F&M BM65 Good4 K Wilson-taylor 59.0 9 $9 Maddiara 59.0kg 0.50L 1:12.11 7 6
60of 11 DOOM Wed 30Dec20 1200m BM72 Good4 AThompson 540 5  $11 Soubrette 54.0kg 2.50L 1:10.25 5 6
3of 7 TOOW Sat5Dec20  1050m BM70 Good4 M Palmer 545 5  $11 Je Suis Belle 57.0kg 0.30L 1:02.58 7 6
8of9 TOOW Sat25Jul20  1210m BM65 Soft7 P Randall 58.5 3 $9.50 Jochberg 60.0kg 5.50L 1:15.54 4 4
1 n MOOD Trainer Paul Duncan Barrier 2
- Jockey Mark Du Plessis 55.0kg Prizemoney $37,164
‘ ’ 6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 30-30
. Sire El Hermano Dam Colourfast
Breeder Miss M L Patterson . . . .
Owners P H Duncan, | G & S A Wright C.areer. 10:3-0-0 12 Mth's 52-0-1 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up ?.1—0—0
Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f6  SUNS Sun14Feb21 1300m Cl4 Good4 M D Plessis 55.0 2 $3.70 Bering Sea 59.5kg 0.70L 1:17.87 5 3
4of6 SCSI Tuel2Jan21l 850m OPN-TRL Heavy8 M D Plessis nfa 5 Shadow Of Time n/a 6.60L 53.07
3of5 SCSI  Tue22Sep20 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 S Lacy nfa 1 Go Deep n/a 8.50L 1:00.48
1of11 SUNS Sun2Aug20 1600m CL2-SW Soft5 R Maloney 58.0 3 $3.80 Mood 58.0kg 1.80L 1:39.42 7 6
50f6 SUNS Sat1ljul20  1400m CL3-SW Heavy8 B Pengelly 56.5 6 $6.50 Cloak 60.0kg 4.95L 1:25.67 5 5
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Race 3 K SMITH & SON JEWELLERS Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1 QLD: 2:00 pm
Handicap 1000m

Prize $22,000. 1st $12,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,050. 5th $750. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:00 pm
10th $400. NT: 1:30 pm
Rail: 5 metres Entire Course. SA: 2:30 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 12:00 pm

Circumference: 1967m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Mint Strip Blinkers first time, winkers off first time, 2. Mischievous Lad Ear muffs off first time, 4.
Live Music Blinkers again, cross-over nose band off again, norton bit first time, tongue control bit off first time,
winkers off again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

2. Mischievous Lad Ben Thompson Gareth Andrews 1425224770 22:1-4-1 $41,09 5% 27% 3 575

3. From Now (N2) Luke Tarrant John Johnston 5591829235 30:1-5-5 $50,125 3% 37% 6 55

4, Live Music Minonette Kennedy  Neil Hocking 4587078350 17:1-1-3 $23150 6% 29% 2 545
(@2)

5. Agent Albert Stephanie Lacy Corey & Kylie Geran 3184596555 24:2-3-2 $26200 8% 29% 4 54

6. Sheer Impulse Sheriden Tomlinson ~ Glen Petersen 260053041s 9:1-0-1 $7865 11% 2% 1 54
(a2)

7. Clairvue Spirit Tiffani Brooker Trevor Thomas 6733754259 30:1-3-3 $33070 3% 23% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

il

7. Clairvue Spirit "H
5. Agent Albert 'ﬁ‘

2. Mischievous Lad "v
4. Live Music "H
1 6. Sheer Impulse "v

Rail position: 5 metres Entire Course.

2.0 9 TD
N W £ (3] a

Race Direction
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: I3 MISCHIEVOUS LAD

4} :'"; 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bel Esprit Dam Curvaceous Miss
Breeder Nangawooka Park

Trainer Gareth Andrews Barrier 3
Jockey Ben Thompson 57.5kg Prizemoney $41,099
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 5-27

Owners D J Malcolm, Mrs C A Malcolm, Ms S J Rockstein, R J Stocker, N J Career 221-4-1 12 Mths 16:2-3-1 st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 40-0-0
Mckissock, Mrs D J Mckissock, R Hunt, K G Williams, M W Scholten, R T McGillien, ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-0  Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 5:0-1-1
Ms S L Fisher & Bearman Racing (Mgr: L A Bearman) Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink And Aqua Diagonal Stripes, Hot Pink Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of6  SUNS Sun14Feb21 1000m Cg&e CI1 Good4 B Thompson 575 3 $1.75 Mischievous Lad 57.5kg 1.50L 58.68 6 4
40f10 MORN Sun10Jan2l 1200m CG&E 0 - 58 Good3 J Benbow 595 8 $81C1%|§£itate Regem 60.0kg 3.10L 10 10
2012 STON Mon 28Dec20 1100m BMS8 Good3 JBembow 595 8 $261%2\$mor Landy 59.5kg 0751 9 9
Sof12 GEEL  Sun15Nov20 1125m0- 58 Goodd N Callow 615 3 $6.50 Rutherford 620kg 3.00L 10718 2 9
20f11 PAKE  Thu5Nov20 1000m BM58 Soft6 P Moloney 59.5 8 $9.50 Olympic Lad 60.0kg 2.00L 59.35 9 8
n FROM NOW Trainer John Johnston Barrier 6
A" 5 : " black gelding (male) Jockey Luke Tarrant 55.0kg Prizemoney $50,125
year old brown or black gelding (male Win Range 1400m W&P% 3-37
Sire Falkirk Dam Kashann J
Breeder Dr P M & Mrs R D Aldons Career 30:1-5-5 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0 2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Owners P M Aldons & Mrs R D Aldons Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:0-3-1  Soft 5:1-1-1 H 40-1-3
Colours Emerald Green, White Stripes, Black Sleeves i B:0-0- 00a 21,43 oft 5:1-1- eavy U1
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 20:1-3-4  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6  SUNS Sun 14Feb21 1000m Cg&e CI1 Good4 L Tarrant 55.0 6 $12.00 Mischievous Lad 57.5kg 3.30L 58.68 5 6
90f9 IPSW  Fri20ct20  1350m CG&E 0 - 60 Good3 S Thornton 56.0 3 $41 Tony's Decree 59.0kg 12.70L 1:20.54 7 8
10f10 SUNS  Fri11Sep20  1400m CG&E MDN Soft7 L Tarrant 540 2 $3.60F From Now 540kg 0.20L 1:28.28 2 1
80of15 EAGL Wed 2Sep20 1400m MDN Good3 L Tarrant 540 11  $26 Elotrolado 54.0kg 3.35L 1:24.05 8 5
20f8 DOOM Wed 12Aug20 1650m 4UP MDN Good4 L Tarrant 550 2 $4.601T4T1e1 3Good The Bad 54.0kg 3.80L 1 1
= n LIVE M USIC Trainer Neil Hocking Barrier 2
G Jockey Minonette Kennedy 54.5kg Prizemoney $23,150
. % 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1500m W&P% 6-29
Sire Shooting to Win Dam Key Bar Nights ’
g;ssgfsrsegdlgﬂ:n Australia Career 17:1-1-3 12 Mths 13:1-0-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Gold Stars, Dark Blue Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 120-1-3  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1.1-0-0
Jockey 12:1-1-3  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f6  SUNS Sun 14Feb21 1000m Cg&e CI1 Good4 M Kennedy 545 2 $5.50 Mischievous Lad 57.5kg 3.10L 58.68 4 5
8of 11 SUNS  Fri27Nov20 1800m CL1 Good4 N Thomas 565 1 $511T5r1a3tfridayfeeling 59.0kg 7.70L 9 11
70f12 AQUI Thu19Nov20 1650m CL1-SW Goodd GGoomany 590 3  $61Willy Be Luckysookg3ssiiaiis 8 7
10 0f 12 IPSW  Thu 5Nov20  1350m CL1-SW Good4 M Gray 59.0 10  $71 Run On 59.0kg 8.20L 1:21.22 12 12
70f9  SUNS Sun180ct20 1200m CL1-SW Good4 M Kennedy 590 8  $31 Sista Elenore 54.5kg 7.50L 1111.3 7 3
H AGENT ALBERT Trainer Corey & Kylie Geran Barrier 4
3 d chestnut gelding (male) Jockey Stephanie Lacy 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,200
year old chestnut gelding (male Win Range 1000m - 1090m W&P% 8-29
Sire Helter Skelter Dam Castilleja ’
g;‘\jﬁg;’ l\'\/frrsSKKn'\AA ggrf:r']‘ Career 242-3-2 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Diamond Band And Sleeves, Diamond Cap Firm 3:1-1-0 Gfmd 16:1-2-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 8:1-1-1 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f6 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1000m Cg&e CI1 Good4 S Lacy 540 4 $5.00 Mischievous Lad 57.5kg 1.80L 58.68 22
lof6 BBRG Sat30Jan2l 1090m CLB Good R Faehr 580 5 $7 Agent Albert 58.0kg 2.50L 1:04.56 5 3
8of 12 BELL Sat2Jan2l  1000m BM50 Firm2 G Geran 585 11 $175I2rg§)r Engagement 58.5kg 5.40L
40f12 ESK  Sat19Dec20 800m CLB Soft5 S lacy 5.5 11§21 Wild Child 58.5kg 0.70L 44.79

90f9 NNGO Sat27Mayl7 1200m CLB

Good3 P Romeo

58.0 5 $4.50 Jill's Shadow 55.0kg 13.00L 1:10.54
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K3 SHEER IMPULSE

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Sheer Talent Dam Wasabi Miss
Breeder M F & L M van Gestel

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $7,865
W&P% 11-22

Trainer Glen Petersen
Jockey Sheriden Tomlinson 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Owners G A Petersen Career 9:1-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Emerald Green And White Diamonds, Royal Blue Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 41-0-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6  SUNS Sun14Feb21 1000m Cg&e CI1 Good4 S Tomlinson 54.0 1 $12.00 Mischievous Lad 57.5kg 1.50L 58.68 33
6of 6 MURW Sat23Jan2l 1200m CL1 Heavy8 J Grob 550 6  $18 Come Alive 55.0kg 3.13L 1:13.13 22
110of11 LISM  Sun17Jan21 1110m CL1 Soft5 M Castle 550 6 $101 Shanjomi 55.5kg 5.83L 1:03.9 10 11
10 of 12 AQUI  Sat 19Dec20 1200m 0 - 58 Heavy9 M Potgieter 545 6  $21 Magic In Me 57.0kg 5.95L 1:12.77 &8 5
50f7 WARA Sat12Dec20 1200m CLB Firm2 ) Golden 590 5 $4.801(%L2163:§nofmainstreet 55.0kg 6.30L 6 7
I-T-:5 CLAIRVUE SPI RIT Trainer Trevor Thomas Barrier 5
Jockey Tiffani Brooker 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,070
@ 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-23
£ % Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Heart of Cortona
Breeder Mr R J Clairs . . . .
Owners T B Thomas & K J Thomas C.areer. 30:1-3-3 12 Mths'14.0—1—2 1st Up .5.0—2—0 2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours Purple, Orange Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-3-2  Soft 12:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 9:0-1-1 Track 12:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 7:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 6 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1000m Cg&e CI1 Good4 T Brooker 54.0 5 $16.00 Mischievous Lad 57.5kg 3.40L 58.68 1 1
70of 11 KCOY Tue26Jan21 1200m CLB Good4 T Wheeler 55.0 10 $41I30%%r5n Chugga Lugga 58.0kg 5.00L
30f10 KILC  Thu31Dec20 1200m CG&E BM55 Good4 T Brooker 540 6  $21 Halcyon Days 56.5kg 1.30L 1:11.83 7 6
30f9 GYMP Sat21Nov20 1170m CLB Good  J Molloy 56.0 7 $9 Shenzi60.0kg 3.00L 1:12.42
70f8 SUNS Fri13Nov20 1000m CG&E BM65 Good4 T Marshall 540 8  $71All To Do 58.0kg 7.60L 57.06 8 8
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Race 4 HATCHMAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES PTY LTD Class 3 QLD: 2:37 pm
Handicap 1800m

Prize $22,000. 1st $12,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,050. 5th $750. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:37 pm
10th $400. NT: 2:07 pm
Rail: 5 metres Entire Course. SA: 3:07 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 12:37 pm

Circumference: 1967m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Southern Swing Ryan Maloney Matthew Dunn 1145469464 253-1-2  $133425 12% 24% 7 575
3. Fast Train Michael Rodd Darryl Hansen 3579850212 27:3-4-5  $100,000 11% 44% 1 57
4. The Minivan Mark Du Plessis Matt Kropp 22232484s3 21:2-5-6 $63350 10% 62% 4 56
5. Fiorena Georgina Cartwright Danny Bougoure 510373261 18:2-3-3 $73580 11% 44% 3 55
6. Boreas Tiffani Brooker Barry Lockwood 4125741125 15:3-2-1 $43552 20% 40% 5 545
7. Miss Margs Tegan Harrison Matt Boland 6525648842 18:2-2-1 $38950 11% 28% 2 54
8. Pole Volter Rikki Palmer Robert Lyford 7030935178 39:3-1-7 $60490 8% 28% 6 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'Q 7 2. Southern Swing 'v

6 6 8. Pole Volter 'v
qﬁ 5 6. Boreas “a\

Q 4 4. The Minivan "H

g°§ 3 5. Fiorena "H

6 A 7. Miss Margs "H

(’/25 1 3. Fast Train v

Rail position: 5 metres Entire Course. Race Direction
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I3 SOUTHERN SWING

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Mahisara Dam Syncopated Groove
Breeder Mrs H Yeates

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $133,425
W&P% 12-24

Trainer Matthew Dunn
Jockey Ryan Maloney 57.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1800m

Owners Mrs H M Yeates Career 25:3-1-2 12 Mths 13:3-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 18:1-1-0  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of7 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1800m CI3 Good4 R Maloney 57.5 7 $2.15 Southern Swing 57.5kg 2.00L 1:50.9 22
10f13 GRAF Tue 2Feb21  1400m BM58 Good3 A Morgan 60.0 3 $3.6OF1$202u7t9hern Swing 60.0kg 2.13L 6 3
40of 6 SUNS Sun17Jan21 1200m CL2 Soft7 R Stewart 570 6 $5.50 Dejanova 55.0kg 4.40L 1:11.34 32
20f6  GCST Tue5Jan2l  1000m CL2-TRL Good4  J Franklin nfa 1 Wolf Moon n/a 0.30L 1:00.2
60f7 MWBH Sun27Dec20 1010m OPEN-BT Good4 M Mcguren n/a Nemingah n/a 1.79L 1:01.6
, B FAST TRAIN Trainer Darryl Hansen Barrier 1
f, y ) Jockey Michael Rodd 57.0kg Prizemoney $100,000
( A 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1700m - 1800m W&P% 11-44
. Sire Bullet Train Dam Silent Symphony
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd 24 9. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners B Watson, J Watson, Poggioli Farming & C Watson :a ree[; 5 70'304 > 22 Nclltgi'i.ll 42 2 :StﬂU5|)'04.0000 0 ﬁnd Uplfl(.)Oooll
Colours White, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Stripe Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap Irm L= 00d 21374+ Ot 50 eavy LU-U
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1800m CI3 Good4 M Rodd 570 1 $7.00 Southern Swing 57.5kg 3.30L 1:50.9 1 1
50f9 ROCK Fri29Jan21  1600m 0 - 65 Soft5 R Wiggins 59.0 9 $3.80F Bromes 57.0kg 4.10L 1:36.3 2 2
7of7 IPSW Sat9Jan2l  1500m CL3 Soft6 L Tarrant 58.5 2 $16 Barney's Law 59.0kg 7.80L 1:29.97 6 4
90f9 IPSW Frillan2l ~ 1350m BM65 Good4 P Hamblin 605 2  $20 Bushido 59.0kg 5.10L 1:19.49 4 3
80f8 SUNS Fri18Dec20 1200m CG&E BM65 Soft6  J Lloyd 60.5 4  $11 Federal Agent 59.0kg 3.50L 1:12.12 7 8
. n THE M I N IVAN Trainer Matt Kropp Barrier 4
B _ Jockey Mark Du Plessis 56.0kg Prizemoney $63,350
* x ‘S{yeaEr 0!;1 cfgestnuBt_ t.CJG!ﬁ(Ing (male) Win Range 1500m - 1850m W&P% 10-62
! ire Excites Dam Bitasi
Breeder Mr B Smith L. q.E. 0-1- 0-0-
Owners Pistons Punters Club (Mgr: G W Grimmett) :a ree[; g 10'205 6 éz Ncllﬂl‘jl'ﬁll 35 4 :stftUg 14'1031 2 ﬁnd Uplf?’(')OOOOO
Colours Teal, White Star, White And Teal Stars Sleeves And Star Cap irm Y:U-U- 00 T oft b.1-1- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 5:1-1-2 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7  SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1800m CI3 Good4 M D Plessis 56.0 4 $7.50 Southern Swing 57.5kg 2.00L 1:50.9 5 5
20f8 TOOW Sat30Jan21 1850m CL2-SW Good4 K Wilson-taylor 59.0 8 $3.20 Star Centre 57.5kg 1.80L 1:55.47 8 6
20f14 WARW Sat16Jan2l  2000m BM60 Soft6  Z Lloyd 60.0 8 $6.50 Gotta Be First 59.5kg 1.00L 2:04.32 10 10
30f8 TOOW Sat2Jan2l  1830m BM62 Soft5 L Tilley 590 3 $5.501C5Iga7r311pagne Aunty 57.5kg 4.60L 7 5
20f12 WARW Sat26Dec20 1500m BM58 Goodd NTomizawa 605 2 $6.50 Court Rules 615k 0501 12917 7 8
: B FIORENA Trainer Danny Bougoure Barrier 3
s Jockey Georgina Cartwright 55.0kg Prizemoney $73,580
@ ,'_ﬁ 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1690m - 2025m W&P% 11-44
h—— Sire Fiorente Dam Costanera
Breeder Rosemont Stud 2. 9.9, N 1.
Owners Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing, P G Moody, A J Brinkhuis, Ms B K C-areer. 18233 12 Mth_s 13222 1st Up' 30-0-1 2nd Up ?'1 10
Hicks, D R Zahnleiter, J A Binney, Mrs D J Hurley, Fasthorse, C D Charteris, PAQ ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Barnett, G H E Goyne, T A Janssens, Warrack Racing, Ballarat Swans 2, Mrs J J Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Charteris, K F McDonald & A J Woodhams
Colours White, Royal Blue Spots, Royal Blue And White Spots Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 SUNS Sun 14Feb21 1800m CI3 Good4 G Cartwright ~ 55.0 3 $12.00 Southern Swing 57.5kg 5.40L 1:50.9 6 7
10f10 IPSW  Wed 3Feb21 1690m CL1-SW Softb G Cartwright 570 6  $17 Fiorena 57.0kg 0.10L 1:43.97 7 6
10 0of 10 IPSW  Sat23Jan21  1350m CL2-SW Good3 A Patis 555 5 $31 Love Yers All 57.0kg 8.10L 1:19.57 10 10
30f6 DOOM Tue 22Dec20 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 G Cartwright nfa 4 Firebox n/a 0.85L 1:00.33
30f10 WODO Mon 3Aug20 2050m BM64 Soft5 ~ BThompson 560 2 $5 Parliament 63.5kg 4.25L 2:08.5 6 4
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N n Trainer Barry Lockwood Barrier 5
BOREAS Jockey Tiffani Brooker 54.5kg Prizemoney $43,552
6 h 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1880m W&P% 20-40
Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Gybe
Breeder Mr R J Crabtree Career 15:3-2-1 12 Mths 13:3-2-1 1stUp4:0-2-0  2nd Up 42-0-0

Owners B J Lockwood & Ms L E Owen

Colours Black, Apricot Braces And Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 113-1-1  Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of7 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1800m CI3 Good4 T Brooker 545 5 $3.60 Southern Swing 57.5kg 3.40L 1:50.9 7 6
1of8 GATT Sun3ljan2l 1400m CL2-SW Good4 T Brooker 57.0 3 $1.85F Boreas 57.0kg 0.20L 1:23.77 7 6
20f7 SUNS Sunl17Jan21 1200m CL2 Soft7 A Chau 540 1 $5.50 Rebel Salute 58.0kg 1.30L 1:12.71 6 6
50f6  DOOM Tue 22Dec20 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 M D Plessis nfa 3 Canusee n/a 3.65L 1:00.7
70f10 EAGL Sat30ct20  1600m CL3 Good3 M Cahill 540 7  $21 Prospectus 57.5kg 5.20L 1:34.52 10 10
,-* Trainer Matt Boland Barrier 2

MISS MARGS Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,950

4 year old bay mare (female) o Win Range 1625m - 1640m W&P% 11-28

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Apple Martini

Breeder Corumbene Stud Career 18221 12 Mths 182-2-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0

Owners A J Bott & Mrs T J Boland

Colours Royal Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-0  Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 7 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1800m CI3 Good4 T Harrison 54.0 2 $19.00 Southern Swing 57.5kg 5.90L 1:50.9 4 4
50f10 TOOW Sat6Feb21  1850m BM58 Good4 M Sawa 570 4 $6.50 Political 58.5kg 2.50L 1:56.03 9 6
20f10 SUNS  Fri22Jan21  1800m BM58 Soft6 M Sawa 570 3 $7 Jerry Zanda 58.0kg 0.80L 1:51.27 9 7
50f7 TOOW Sat2Jan2l  1880m BM62 Softs M Sawva 55.5 1 $3.80 Gotta Be First 56.5kg 6.90L 1:58.05 4 5
60of9 DOOM Wed 23Dec20 1650m CL2 Good4 S Thornton 540 5  $61 Adelase 55.0kg 3.10L 1:40.78 5 5
- Trainer Robert Lyford Barrier 6

n POLE VOLTER Jockey Rikki Palmer 54.0kg Prizemoney $60,490

8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1900m W&P% 8-28

Sire Onemorenomore Dam Volted In

Breeder Patinack Farm Career 393-1-7 12 Mths 13:1-1-3 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Owners R L Lyford & Mrs V G Lyford

Colours Blue, Gold Fern, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:2-1-7  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 10:1-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70of7  SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1800m CI3 Good4 R Palmer 54.0 6 $81.00 Southern Swing 57.5kg 6.40L 1:50.9 3

10 of 10 TOOW Sat 6Feb21  1850m BM58 Good4 C Meehan 575 9  $16 Political 58.5kg 9.90L 1:56.03 35
30f11 AQUI  Tue26Jan21 1650m BM60 Good4 R Palmer 56.5 1  $21 Supervisor 56.5kg 1.45L 1:42.13 6 6
130f16 IPSW  Sat9Jan21  1666m BM55 Soft5 R Palmer 59.5 16  $14 Says Who 58.0kg 5.30L 1:42.73 2 2
90f9 DOOM Wed 30Dec20 1660m CL3 Good4 R Palmer 540 5  $61 Mitta Mary 54.0kg 6.20L 1:41.73 4 5
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Race 5 GERRY CLATWORTHY Maiden Handicap 1300m QLD: 3:16 pm
Prize $22,000. 1st $12,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,050. 5th $750. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:16 pm
10th $400. NT: 2:46 pm
Rail: 5 metres Entire Course. SA: 3:46 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 1:16 pm

Circumference: 1967m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Zounate Tongue tie off first time, 5. Rendezvous D'amour Blinkers first time, 6. Deep Sceiva Ear
muffs (pre-race only) first time, nose roll first time, winkers off first time, 8. Bohemian Boom Tongue tie again, 9.
Malachini Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Magahat Tiffani Brooker Lindsay Gough 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 59
2. Ascot Express (NZ) Mark Du Plessis Barry Baldwin 65 1:0-0-0 $800 0% 0% 11 585
3. Zounate Ryan Maloney Tony Gollan 2824533323 14:0-5-4 $44365 0% 64% 6 585
4. Sprigger Jake Bayliss Pat Duff 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 58
5. Rendezvous D'amour  Sheriden Tomlinson  Robert Lyford 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 57

(a2)
6. Deep Sceiva Sean Cormack Robert Heathcote 1282543 5:0-2-1 $13400 0% 60% 1 56.5
1. Positive Tension Josh Adams Melissa Leitch 4435723546 8:0-1-2 $12210 0% 38% 5 565
8. Bohemian Boom Taylor Marshall Robert Heathcote 3500s7 3:0-0-0 $800 0% 0% 9 555
9. Malachini Matthew McGillivray Chris Munce 99s5s7 3:0-0-0 $1900 0% 0% 4 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
14. Ordesa Adam Spinks Robert Stenhouse 772560058 6:0-1-0 $5000 0% 17% 10 54
15. Scottish Prince Luke Tarrant Pat Duff 579755785 7:0-0-0 $4300 0% 0% 7 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

11 2. Ascot Express "H
10 14. Ordesa v

4, Sprigger "v
15. Scottish Prince "H

8. Bohemian Boom "H

- d)ad

|
N @ A G O N O ©

Fep

o

3. Zounate "H

~

7. Positive Tension "H

-
' "
-

i 9. Malachini "H‘

6 1. Magahat "’

é 5. Rendezvous D'amour "v

‘:.. 1 6. Deep Sceiva "H

Rail position: 5 metres Entire Course. Race Direction
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L MAGAHAT Trainer Lindsay Gough Barrier 3

& Jockey Tiffani Brooker 59.0kg
4 year old bay gelding (male)
#¥  Sire Longhorn Dam Star Council
Breeder Mr A Knox
Owners A K Knox FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, Red Stripe, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1300m Mdn Good4 T Brooker 59.0 3 $19.00 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 14.40L 1:18.32 10 10

: n ASCOT EXPRESS Trainer Barry Baldwin Barrier 11

] Jockey Mark Du Plessis 58.5kg Prizemoney $800
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Y Sire Shamexpress Dam Kitty
g:;ﬁ:fsr mgl?tg)?hair l\-ll-lrll;SI)EtIIison W A Dickie, Ms M A Tuxworth, M W Morgan Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-0-0 ~ 1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Mrs H L Dy, M ) Dvey, )R Onley,  Kalja ) W Ohhagan, AR Wilams, s S FIrm 0:0-0-0  Good 1L0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0:0-0
Braithwaite, Mrs A M Braithwaite, G D J Durkin, PW Collins, G A Chapman, D R Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Himstedt, T P Fynes-Clinton, G Kay & J W Merrell
Colours Pale Blue, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1300m Mdn Good4 M D Plessis 58.5 11 $7.00 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 2.80L 1:18.32 9 8
50f14 AQUI Sat30Jan21 1200m MDN Good4 M Hellyer 59.0 4 $9.50 Defiant Diva 55.5kg 4.351 1:10.35 7 6

& n ZOUNATE Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 6
=
LN

j . Jockey Ryan Maloney 58.5kg Prizemoney $44,365

/ f 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-64
] " Sire Zoustar Dam Fascinating

Breeder Bowness Stud _ Career 14:0-5-4 12 Mths 11:0-4-4 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-3-0
Owners DrD A Worthley, SR Wallace, Ms L Stockman, D G Lawson, Ms G R Irvine,

Mrs TL Kelly, P J Crouch, M P Hill, M A Waddell, Mrs J A Temple, N J Cusick, A Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-3-0  Soft 3:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-1-2

Shapiro, A J Walmsley, A Cordner, C P Anthony, H P Darby, S J Moxey, J G Tindall, Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Elite Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: A Allan) & Lotave (Mgr: D O'Neill)

Colours White, Elite Thoroughbreds Logo, Pale Blue Collar And Sleeves, White
Stripe, Pale Blue Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1300m Mdn Good4 R Maloney 585 6 $4.40 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 0.80L 1:18.32 1 1
80of 10 EAGL Thu28Jan21 1400m MDN-SW Good3 R Maloney 575 1 $3.90 A Big Chance 57.5kg 6.40L 1:25.18 4 3
20f12 ORAN Fri8Jan21  1400m MDN-SW Good4 R Jones 59.0 10 $6 Dawn Flight 55.5kg 0.07L 1:22.98 33
40f9 ORAN Mon 14Dec20 1400m MDN-SW Good3 R Jones 59.0  7$2.50EF Hot Bahama 59.0kg 3.291 1:22.76 4 4
20f6 WFM  Thu3Dec20 1175m 3Y+ MDN-BT Synth K O'hara n/a Angela Sistina n/a 2.50L 1:12.04

L Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 8
_ [} SPRIGGER

' Jockey Jake Bayliss 58.0kg
. 3year old bay gelding (male)
1 L' Sire Fiorente Dam Lady Lindara
Breeder Mr T Matthews
Owners T Matthews FIRST STARTER
Colours Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f11 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1300m Mdn Good4 ) Bayliss 58.0 8 $26.00 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 16.40L 1:18.32 g 11
3of5 DEAG Wed 27Jan21 1200m MDN-TRL Good4 K Cowan nfa 2 Enterprise Asuga n/a 3.10L 1:11.99
50f6 DEAG Tue 29Dec20 1050m MDN-TRL Good4 R Palmer nfa 4 Miss In Charge n/a 10.60L 1:00.94
70f7 DOOM Tue 22Dec20 1000m MDN-TRL Good4  E Bell nfa 3 Spressi n/a 14.55L 59.97
70f7 DEAG Tue8Dec20 1050m MDN-TRL Soft6  J Orman nfa 6 Think Glory n/a 17.20L 1:01.4
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- ' Trainer Robert Lyford Barrier 2
B RENDEZVOUS D AMOUR Jockey Sheriden Tomlinson 57.0kg
4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Eurozone Dam Djel D'amour
Breeder Evergreen Stud Farm
Owners R L Lyford FIRST STARTER
Colours Blue, Gold Fern, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of11 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1300m Mdn Good4 S Tomlinson 57.0 2 $91.00 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 3.30L 1:18.32 6 7
40of7 BDST Tue2Feb2l 1050m MDN-TRL Soft7 R Palmer nfa 1 Ididitmyway n/a 10.30L 1:07.39
= n Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 1
. DEEP SCEIVA Jockey Sean Cormack 56.5kg Prizemoney $13,400
‘“"‘ 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-60
Sire Deep Field Dam Scenario
gﬁﬁgfsr FII< Iii Osrtaans Egg]apntg (kAtdr C Berett) P Pearce, P W Field Mrs ML oy S0 2L 12 Mths 61-2-1 ~ 1stUp 20-1-1  2nd Up 20-0-0
Hallam, D J I¥yd9d, M T Tricker, M AgT.ranter, | G Grealy, C D Enders, G T Tanner, LF Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Robins, L M McCarthy, Ms R Sloan, Mrs M B Membrey, Ms B D Dimmick, Mrs N M Jockey 3:1-1-0 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Sellwood, A Tassone, N O O'Haire, 2 Amigos Racing & D B Bushel
Colours White, Flying Start Syndications Logo, Black And Teal Checked Sleeves,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of1l SUNS Sun14Feb21 1300m Mdn Good4 S Cormack 56.5 1 $3.20 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 0.80L 1:18.32 33
20f12 IPSW  Wed 3Feb21 1350m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 S Cormack 550 8 $2.10F Sizzling River 57.0kg 0.50L 1:21.21 5 3
80f12 EAGL Thu2lJan21 1400m 3Y MDN Good3 S Cormack 57.5 5 $3.90F The Cullinan 57.0kg 6.35L 1:25.04 1 2
20f12 SCST  Sun3Jan2l  1200m MDN-SW Soft6 T Marshall 54.0 6 $1.80F Sabie Park 56.0kg 1.80L 1:11.8 2 1
1of7 DOOM Tue22Dec20 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 B Thompson nfa 5 Deep Sceiva n/a 0.20L 1:00.24
& . Trainer Melissa Leitch Barrier 5
‘ 7 POSITIVE TENSION Jockey Josh Adams 56.5kg Prizemoney $12,210
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Suw? Sire Written Tycoon Dam Ms Mazetti J ’
Breeder Mr D Hore-Lacy 1. N 00 1.
stz DGO ot mdio
Colours Royal Blue And Maroon Halves, White Band And Armbands, Quartered irm UL-U- 0od 2.U-1- oft ZU-U- eavy LU-U-
Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 11 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1300m Mdn Good4  J Adams 56.5 5 $5.00 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 2.30L 1:18.32 7 6
40f10 SUNS Sun24Jan2l 1200m CG&E MDN-SW  Good4 J Adams 570 4 $18 Morgan's Smile 57.0kg 1.30L 1:12.21 8 7
30f8 BALL Sun3Jan2l  1300m CGE MDN-SW Soft6 B Looker 59.0 1 $1.80F War Toy 57.5kg 2.931 1:19.84 22
l1of7 GCST  Thu24Dec20 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5  Z Sprie nfa 1 Positive Tension n/a 3.00L 59.33
70f15 AQUI  Fri8May20  1400m MDN-SW Good4 M Cahill 58.0 15  $14 Degas 58.0kg 7.80L 1:21.86 100 8
: n BOH EM IAN BOOM Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 9
Jockey Taylor Marshall 55.5kg Prizemoney $800
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
~.™ Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Bohemian Circus
g';lssgfsr I!\l/rlsltsfl ’\:t EgcﬁerPty Ltd, J Flynn, Ms D Grainger, Mrs S Flynn, Ms TN Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-1 1t Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Brennan, R FArch%baId, Migs CJ Bre’nna%ll, MR Brennan,gJ Li)ng,J Ca?lr, CRW Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Boschert, P D Phillips, J Rowe, P Trowbridge, J Johnson, D M Rundle, R Taupaki, Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 0:0-0-0 Traclk 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Karalee Park, Silver Birds & Saga Season
Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f11 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1300m Mdn Good4 T Marshall 55.5 9 $13.00 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 1.00L 1:18.32 2 2
30f7 DEAG Wed 27Jan21 1050m MDN-TRL Good4 T Marshall nfa 1 Spressi n/a 2.50L 1:00.83
10 of 15 SUNS  Sun 20Sep20 1200m MDN-SW Good4 M Cahill 550 6 $311\.(1ciligokingme Right 55.0kg 6.30L 1 2
110f12 SUNS  Sun 6Sep20  1200m 3V MDN Goodd SThomton 590 8 $113‘3‘"§'§ For Dreams 56,5k 9.60L. 2 2
20f8 DOOM Tue 11Aug20 840m MDN-TRL Soft5  J Grob nfa 3 Boom Express n/a 0.20L 51.3
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IE] MALACHINI

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Better Than Ready Dam Pokomo
Breeder Mr W Quston

Owners W J Ouston, C E Holt, Ms J Hourigan, B R SELLERS, Mrs D P Ouston, K H
Walsh, AW Dunning, S M Guy, M Regan, M Walsh, C S Bretag, S Camilleri, G F

Usher, T P Wagstaff, A J D Crebbin, R R Brown, D K Davis & Mrs C Munce

Colours Black, Pink Sleeves

Race Details

90f11
9 of 10
50of7
60of6
50f9

™

+

SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1300m Mdn
DALB  Fri22Jan21  1200m MDN-SW
DOOM Tue 22Dec20 1000m MDN-TRL
DOOM Tue 14Jul20  1000m 2Y-TRL
TOOW Sat 22Feb20 1210m 2Y MDN

ORDESA

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Eurozone Dam Dareel
Breeder Mr M McCann

Owners J C Powell, A Stenhouse, Mrs N Finlay, Ms J A Bates, Ms S Long, J A
Stenhouse, Ms D Eyears, J L Blake, Mrs A B Doherty, R Stenhouse, Mrs M M Keim,

Track
Good4
Soft5
Good4
Soft5
Good4

Miss T L Hinricks, M J Duncan, | J Duncan & Mrs K H Stenhouse
Colours Maroon, White Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves And Cap, Maroon Seams

Race Details

70of11
70f12

20f12

6 of 11
11 of 12

SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1300m Mdn
SUNS  Fri22Jan21  1000m MDN-SW

SUNS  Sun 10Jan21 1000m F&M MDN

ROCK Sat170ct20 1200m MDN
SUNS  Sun40ct20  1300m MDN-SW

SCOTTISH PRINCE

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Rothesay Dam Tangerine

Breeder Mr S Middeldorp

Owners P Duff, M H Horne & F H Jensen

Colours Purple, Yellow Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details

50f11
70f12

90f12

7of1l
20f7

SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1300m Mdn
SUNS  Fri22Jan21  1600m MDN

SUNS  Fri8Jan21 ~ 1400m 3Y MDN-SW

DOOM Wed 23Dec20 1350m CG&E MDN-SW
DEAG Tue8Dec20 1200m MDN-TRL

Track
Good4
Soft6

Heavy10 A Spinks

Good4
Good4

Track
Good4
Soft6

Soft7

Good4
Soft6

Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 4

Jockey Matthew McGillivray 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,900

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mcgilliviay ~ 55.5 4 $26.00 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 5.10L 1:18.32 11 9
C Caserta 56.0 3 $13 Lucky Time 55.5kg 11.00L 1:11.96 8 10
L Cassidy nfa 1 Marleedoone n/a 2.35L 1:00.73
M Murphy nfa 2 Aventurine n/a 18.35L 59.73
L Tilley 57.5 4 $4.60F Jabalic 54.0kg 4.10L 1:14.69 7 7

Trainer Robert Stenhouse Barrier 10

Jockey Adam Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $5,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Spinks 54.0 10 $20.00 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 3.00L 1:18.32 5 5
N Thomas 555 8 $95§r2r2iverderci Roma 57.5kg 4.20L 5 7

5.0 5 $191%%%2n Chugga Lugga 54.0kg 0.50L 4 4

N Thomas 550 3§31 Sehding Love 56.5kg 4.75L 1:10.16 8 7
A Spinks 55.5 5 $101 Ruby's Lad 55.0kg 10.00L 1:18.2 1 11

Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 7

Jockey Luke Tarrant 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0

12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Tarrant 54.0 7 $21.00 Deep Sceiva 56.5kg 2.60L 1:18.32 4 4
K Cowan 555 7 $411I.f3 g(%u Can Dream 57.0kg 3.60L 1 1
T Harrison 570 7 $611:22%91 2Zou Kacanarkis 57.0kg 5.90L 8 7
) Byrne 555 3 $26 Daring Man 55.5kg 6.35L 1206 g8 9
T Harrison nfa 4 Battaglia n/a 0.50L 1:10.91
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Race 6 XXXX DRY QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap 1000m
Prize $22,000. 1st $12,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,050. 5th $750. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400.

10th $400.

Rail: 5 metres Entire Course.

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1967m.

For: Three-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Who Shot Maggie Blinkers off first time, cross-over nose band first time, 6. Heat Ear muffs (pre-
race only) first time, 7. Idling By Tongue tie first time, winkers first time, 8. Nicover Ear muffs (pre-race only) first
time, winkers first time, 9. Rubyexpress Blinkers first time, 15. Ma Petite Amie Blinkers first time, tongue tie first
time, 17. Asbury Park Blinkers off first time, tongue tie off first time

Horse
1. Dream Chance
2. La Amigo

4, Who Shot Maggie
5. Allez Zou (NZ)

7. Idling By

11. Curvetta

13. Foxy Rippa

14. Spressi

15. Ma Petite Amie
16. Maybe It's Time
17. Asbury Park

18. Chemical Ex

19. Rough Cut Jewel

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Jockey
Josh Adams
Jake Bayliss

Ryan Maloney
Tiffani Brooker

Bobby El-Issa

Stephanie Thornton

Michael Rodd
Sean Cormack
Andrew Spinks
Stephanie Lacy
Mark Du Plessis

Minonette Kennedy
(@2)

Georgina Cartwright

Trainer Last 10
Jan Aitkenhead 0
Stuart Kendrick 0
Courtney Tyrell 2759
Natalie McCall 455500
Mark Currie 7
Natalie McCall 6s0
Tony Gollan 1556
Barry Lockwood 09
Tina Cotsiopoulos 099
John Johnston 860
Desleigh Forster 305659
Darleen Duryea 554579
Malcolm Bailey 9746530566

Career
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

2:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

0:0-0-0

1:0-0-0

2:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
4:0-0-0

7:.0-0-1

Prize
$0
$0

$2,000
$1,050

$0

$400

$1,650
$500
$900
$800
$1,450
$2,250

$5.150

QLD: 3:59 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:59 pm
NT: 3:29 pm
SA: 4:29 pm
WA: 1:59 pm
W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 0% 4 59
0% 0% 6 59
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 1 58
0% 0% 9 575
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 12 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 8 56.5
SCRATCHED
0% 0% 13 56
0% 0% 10 56
0% 0% 3 555
0% 0% 2 55
0% 0% 5 56
0% 0% 11 54
0% 14% 7 55
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13 13. Foxy Rippa 'U
12 7. Idling By "ﬁ
=Y
= 1 18. Chemical Ex "H
_ 10 14. Spressi "H

a
o 5. Allez Zou "H

{7; 11. Curvetta "U
Ofb 19. Rough Cut Jewel 'a‘

&ﬁ 2. La Amigo "ﬁ

1. Dream Chance "ﬁ
15. Ma Petite Amie "ﬂ

-
¢ 16. Maybe It's Time ﬁ
-
® 4. Who Shot Maggie "H

Rail position: 5 metres Entire Course.

9
8
7
6
?;‘r 5 17. Asbury Park "U
4
3
2

Race Direction
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L DREAM CHANCE Trainer Jan Aitkenhead Barrier 4
s & Jockey Josh Adams 59.0kg
) Jr 3 year old bay gelding (male)
"I 8 Sire Shinzig Dam Little Uma
Breeder Kirkliston Stud
Owners T D Smith FIRST STARTER
Colours Pale Blue, White Diagonal Stripes, Pale Blue Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 13 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn Good4  J Adams 59.0  4$151.00 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 14.00L 58.48 10 10
6of 7 DOOM Tue 1Dec20  840m MDN-TRL Good4  V Venkaya nfa 2 Metrical n/a 5.65L 49.89
4of7  SCST  Tue200ct20 850m MDN-TRL Good4 R Wiggins nfa 2 All Dash n/a 0.60L 50.88
— Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 6
m n LA AMIGO Jockey Jake Bayliss 59.0kg
3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Squamosa Dam Inanna
Breeder Mr G Warren
Owners G B Warren, Dr M A Gascoigne, Ms D Head, Ms M Y Lunney, T FlRST STARTER
McDonald, N G O'connor, R M Mooney, B Shirreffs, Miss K Wiseman, T M Grieve,
Mrs W C Grieve, ] Norman & Lightning Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: N E Cramb)
Colours Red, Yellow Epaulettes, Diamonds On Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f 13 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn Good4  J Bayliss 590 6 $3.30 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 9.00L 58.48 8 13
lof6  SCST  Tue9Feb2l  850m MDN-TRL Softe  J Bayliss nfa 3 La Amigo n/a 2.25L 50.25
l1of5 SCSI  Tuel2Jan2l 850m MDN-TRL Heavy8 J Bayliss nfa 3 La Amigo n/a 0.80L 5347
o Trainer Courtney Tyrell Barrier 1
n WHO SHOT MAGGIE Jockey Ryan Maloney 58.0kg Prizemoney $2,000
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Shooting to Win Dam Spot On Maggie
Breeder Sandown Lodge Pty Ltd . . . .
Ouners Reed Racing (ﬁl/lgmy4 C Reed) Career 20-00 12 Mth.s 30-10 1t Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 00-0.0
Colours Purple, Black Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn Good4 R Maloney 58.0 1 $19.00 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 2.00L 58.48 6 4
70f8 SUNS Sat30Jan21  1000m 3Y HCP Good4 ) Bayliss 540 8 $201 Simply Fly 59.0kg 8.70L 57.2 7 8
3of5 SCSI  Tuel2Jan21 850m MDN-TRL Heavy8 D Smith nfa 2 La Amigo n/a 2.10L 53.47
90f9 HAWK Thu 20Aug20 1100m MDN-SW Soft6 R Hutchings 56.5 6  $31 Stellar Pauline 55.0kg 16.60L 1:03.71 3.6
20f8 WFM  Fri 7Aug20  802m 3YCGMDN-BT Soft7  RKing n/a Distinctive Glory n/a 1.80L 47.98
a2 Trainer Natalie McCall Barrier 9
B AI'I'EZ ZOU Jockey Tiffani Brooker 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,050
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
¥ Sire Zoustar Dam Nouveau Amour
Breeder G Harve . . . .
Owners Ezybond)s/ No 1 (Mgr A Endres?) C.areer. 3:.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 4.0-0-0 1st UP 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .1.0 0-0
Colours Bottle Green, Red, Yellow And Royal Blue Diamond Band, Diamonds On Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn Good4 T Brooker 575 9 $4.40 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 2.30L 58.48 1 1
50f15 SUNS Sun20Sep20 1200m MDN-SW Good4 D Smith 550 8 $151Y1ciligokingme Right 55.0kg 3.60L 2 4
1of7 SCST  Tue 25Aug20 850m MDN-TRL Good4 R Maloney nfa 3 Allez Zou n/a 0.10L 50.14
70f8 SCST  Tue4Aug20 850m MDN Soft5 R Maloney nfa 3 Sewelo n/a 6.60L 52.77
11 0of 14 SUNS  Sat 25Apr20  1200m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5  J Bayliss 580 1 $8 Eelloh 56.0kg 5.501 1:12.72 12 11
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=~ IDLING BY Trainer Mark Currie Barrier 12
: Jockey Bobby El-Issa 57.0kg
3 year old bay filly (female)
. Sire Real Impact Dam Artslet
Breeder Mr R M Dare
Owners R M Dare & Mrs A E Dare FIRST STARTER
Colours Pale Blue, Five Purple Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn Good4 B El-issa 57.0 12 $31.00 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 4.30L 58.48 13 9
- Trainer Natalie McCall Barrier 8
1 CU RVETTA Jockey Stephanie Thornton 56.5kg Prizemoney $400
/’ 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Better Than Ready Dam Flawless Curves
(B)t;lssgfsr Il\jycnﬂ):;l:tsotnskllug Tl:r:\::: Mrs L F Bourke, J R Cadee, M Vukona, Mrs V Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Vukona, S Gliddon, C GIiIddon, N Sob'ey, M Hodgson, C Hodgson’, Ms J Hoo;;er, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Platinum Bloodstock (Mgr: B Ballard) & Bluecrew2 (Mgr: B Ballard) Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap, Sky
Blue Piping
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f13 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn Good4 S Thornton 56.5 8 $5.50 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 3.30L 58.48 12 12
lof6 SCST  Tue9Feb2l  850m MDN-TRL Soft6 T Brooker nfa 3 Curvetta n/a 3.75L 52.01
20of5 SCSI Tue12Jan21 850m MDN-TRL Heavy8 T Brooker nfa 4 Purple Diamond n/a 1.30L 54.26
10 of 13 SUNS  Sun 27Sep20 1000m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 R Stewart 570 10 $3.70 Love My Super 57.0kg 4.80L 58.21 36
l1of6 SCST  Tue 25Aug20 850m MDN-TRL Good4 D Smith nfa 5 Curvetta n/a 0.10L 50.7
FOXY RIPPA Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 13
- Jockey Michael Rodd 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,650
' 3 yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-0
L Sire Foxwedge Dam Derippa
reeder Eureka Cambooya Thoroughbreds PyLtd Career200-0 12 Miths 31-00 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up L0-0:0
wners Ontrack Derippa, ates, Mrs ates, Miss eelan, Mrs .
Bender, Mrs S L Kubler,pSpmeath Racing, Haimes Racing, N P D Green, Dr A M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Morrison-Galt, G F Townsend, P W Lindstrom, A J Wellington, Admiralty, Dr D A Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Worthley, C E Willoughby & Executive Racing Club
Colours Gold
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f13 SUNS Sun 14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn Good4 M Rodd 56.0 13 $6.00 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 2.00L 58.48 33
20f7 DEAG Wed 27Jan21 1050m MDN-TRL Good4 M Rodd nfa 6 Jellishot n/a 4.50L 1:00.39
50f10 IPSW  Sun 24May20 1200m 2Y MDN Soft5 B Nothdurft 56.5 1 $3.70 Glory Hunter 57.0kg 2.90L 1:11.95 2 1
60of11 AQUI  Fri8May20  900m 2Y HCP Good4 B Nothdurft 550 5 $5.50 The Drinks Cart 59.0kg 5.00L 51.12 8
1of3 DEAG Tue28Apr20 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 A Fancourt nfa 3 Foxy Rippa n/a 0.75L 1:01.91
- SPRESSI Trainer Barry Lockwood Barrier 10
j]' \ Jockey Sean Cormack 56.0kg Prizemoney $500
| 4 3year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
“w ™ Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Buck 'n' Jazz
grvsﬁgferLeiARzrc?nppﬁy 54, W Mobbs, D M Meshan,J M Hodges, wrs sy Corccr 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1t Up L0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Hadwen, Ms H A V)\lllldermguth T Plow, Mrs C E Chapman, B T Chapma?l RB Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Greenup, Mrs M C Greenup, Miss B C Chapman, A R B Chapman, Ms M K Mahoney, Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
B Simkin, Mrs K M Lockwood, Miss J J Tait & B J Lockwood
Colours Yellow, Orange Crossed Sashes, Diamonds Sleeves, Orange Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn Good4 S Cormack 56.0 10 $9.50 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 7.00L 58.48 7 8
1of7 DEAG Wed 27Jan21 1050m MDN-TRL Good4 O Webb nfa 6 Spressi n/a 1.00L 1:00.83
90f11 DOOM Thu 7Jan21  1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5 S Cormack 550 3 $4.80 Gdansk 57.0kg 9.50L 1:11.41 2 2
1of7 DOOM Tue22Dec20 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 S Cormack nfa 5 Spressi n/a 0.20L 59.97
40f8 DEAG Tue31Mar20 650m 2Y-TRL Good4  C Bayliss nfa 4 Aviemore n/a 3.95L 36.85
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MA PETITE AMIE

3 year old grey-bay filly (female)
Sire More Than Ready Dam Antarctica
Breeder J L Pastoral Pty Ltd

”

Owners CW Cramp
Colours Royal Blue, Red Sash, White Armbands, Red Cap
Race Details
12 0f 13 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn
90f10 SUNS Fri22Jan21  1000m 3YF MDN-SW
90f9 DOOM Thu7Jan21  1050m MDN-SW
6of7 DOOM Tue 22Dec20 1000m MDN-TRL
80of8 DOOM Tue 14Jul20 840m 2Y-TRL

16 MAYBE IT'S TIME

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Collate Dam Tahnee's Rain

Breeder Dr P M Aldons

Owners Dr P M Aldons & Mrs R D Aldons

¢l

Track

Good4

Soft6
Soft5
Good4
Softs

Colours Emerald Green, White Stripes, Black Sleeves

Race Details

80of 13 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn
60of10 SUNS Fri22Jan21  1000m 3YF MDN-SW
10 of 12 SUNS  Sun 10Jan21 1000m F&M MDN

s
~ ] ASBURY PARK
W . 3year old bay gelding (male)
LT sire Rothesay Dam Fillydelphia
Breeder Mr F G Wolber

Track
Good4
Soft6

Heavy10 A Sewell

Owners MrsCM Mayne, N C Mayne, D M Forbes, A V Vitanza, Ms M T Collier, V

J Dibella, G D Forbes & A J Havig

Colours Orange, Purple Diagonal Stripes, Pink Sleeves, Purple Pom Pom

Race Details

30f13 SUNS  Sun14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn

11 0f 11 DOOM Wed 23Dec20 1350m CG&E MDN-SW
50f9 IPSW Wed9Dec20 1200m 3Y MDN-SW
60of15 SUNS  Fri27Nov20 1000m MDN-SW
90f10 DOOM Wed 22Apr20 1050m 2Y MDN-SW

-

¢=)

CHEMICAL EX

3 year old grey filly (female)
Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Docalady
Breeder Mr ) Buchanan

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Owners Magus Equine Limited (Mgr: W Y C Leung) & D Duryea
Colours White, Duryea Family Crest, Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue And White

Quartered Cap
Race Details
50f13 SUNS
20f8 BDST
40f8 AQUI
50f11 IPSW
70f10 [PSW

Sun 14Feb21
Tue 2Feb21
Mon 50ct20
Thu 245ep20
Thu 13Aug20

1000m 3y Mdn
900m CL1-TRL
1100m F&M MDN
1100m MDN
1100m MDN

Track
Good4
Soft7
Good4
Good4
Good4

Trainer Tina Cotsiopoulos Barrier 3

Jockey Andrew Spinks 55.5kg Prizemoney $900

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Spinks 55.5  3$151.00 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 12.50L 58.48 5 6
A Spinks 570 8  $81 Miami Fleiss 57.0kg 17.50L 57.85 7 8
A Spinks 540 5  $61 Zoukina 55.5kg 6.60L 1:02.34 5 5
A Spinks nfa 1 Deep Sceiva n/a 3.80L 1:00.24
M Wishart nfa 5 Shooting For Gold n/a 8.90L 51.02

Trainer John Johnston Barrier 2

Jockey Stephanie Lacy 55.0kg Prizemoney $800

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Lacy 55.0  2$151.00 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 4.60L 58.48 11 1
S Lacy 570 10 $151 Miami Fleiss 57.0kg 10.50L 57.85 10 10

575 8  $31Boom Chugga Lugga 54.0kg 2 12
10.50L 1:00.04

Trainer Desleigh Forster Barrier 5

Jockey Mark Du Plessis 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,450

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M D Plessis 56.0 5 $11.00 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 2.10L 58.48 22
R Stewart 555 9 $8 Daring Man 555kg 23.85L 1:20.6 1 1
R Stewart 570 4  $31 Goldschlager 55.0kg 430L 1:10.34 1 1
R Stewart 56.0 4  $20 The Darling 54.0kg 7.50L 57.97 4 4
T Marshall 58.0 9  $12 Hamilton Hill 56.0kg 9.20L 1:01.75 77

Trainer Darleen Duryea Barrier 11

Jockey Minonette Kennedy 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,250

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Kennedy 540 11 $51.00 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 2.80L 58.48 9 7
J Taylor nfa 4 Bay of Dragons n/a 10.25L 54.74
A Spinks 550 8 $6 Falvey's Spirit 58.5kg 1.55L 1:04.91 6 5
A Spinks 540 2 $31 Applecross 58.0kg 2.10L 1:05.76 5 4
A Spinks 540 4 $18 Skilord 585kg 6.40L 1:04.23 10 8
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— . Trainer Malcolm Bailey Barrier 7
% % 19 ROUGH CUT JEWEI‘ Jockey Georgina Cartwright 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,150
"% 1) 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Whittington Dam Feelin' Fiesty
Breeder Mr B J Lawrence Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Owners R H Bailey

Colours Orange, Green Braces, Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Green Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1000m 3y Mdn Good4 G Cartwright ~ 55.0 7 $61.00 Foxy Rippa 56.0kg 5.00L 58.48 4 5
70f10 SUNS Fri22Jan21  1000m 3YC&G MDN-SW  Soft6 M Hellyer 570 10  $26 Lucifer's Loot 57.0kg 4.60L 58.82 33
40f10 IPSW Sat9Jan2l  800m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6  E Bell 570 3 $18 Lady Tulessa 55.0kg 3.50L 45.69 5
60f 10 SUNS  Fri18Dec20 1000m 3YC&G MDN Soft6 | Rabjones 56.5 4 $61 Incerto 59.0kg 3.90L 57.96 33
30f10 SUNS  Fri11Sep20  1000m 3Y MDN Soft7 | Rabjones 56.5 10 $101 The Diamond 57.5kg 2.70L 1:00.16 1 1
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Race 7 HOT 91 LADIES OAKS DAY 28TH MAY Fillies and Mares Class 1 QLD: 4:35 pm
Handicap 1000m

Prize $22,000. 1st $12,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,050. 5th $750. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400. NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:35 pm
10th $400. NT: 4:05 pm
Rail: 5 metres Entire Course. SA: 5:05 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 2:35 pm

Circumference: 1967m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Spirit House Lugging bit first time, 2. Belrocos Babe Tongue tie off again, 6. She's Smart Barrier
blanket first time, blinkers off first time, ear muffs first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time, lugging bit off
first time, tongue tie off first time, 8. Tiny Tee Tongue tie first time, 12. So Be Venus Blinkers off first time, tongue
tie off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Spirit House Michael Rodd Tony Gollan 125521572 6:1-3-0 $35750 17% 67% 5 595
2. Belrocos Babe Sheriden Tomlinson ~ Gary Duncan 3433354714 8:1-0-3 $35250 13% 50% 1 585

(a2)
SCRATCHED
4. Atlantic Rose Micheal Hellyer Tony Haydon 2306259556 14:1-2-1 $30,135 7% 29% 4 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
7. Mahoe Gold Rikki Palmer Robert Lyford 6165864557 11:1-0-0 $16000 9% 9% 3 55
8. Tiny Tee Stephanie Lacy Corey & Kylie Geran 4413244715 13:1-2-1 $17500 8% 31% 2 54
SCRATCHED
10. Queen of the Night Taylor Marshall Malcolm Reynolds 5758657580 17:1-1-2 $23650 6% 24% 6 54
11. Indy Bonbon Andrew Spinks Tina Cotsiopoulos 7586507300 31:1-2-4 $40435 3% 2% 7 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

11. Indy Bonbon "v
10. Queen of the Night "a\
1. Spirit House v

4. Atlantic Rose “H

-
x

7. Mahoe Gold 'H‘
8. Tiny Tee v

L g'b @D g'l g‘i

N W R 0O N

'c:{

1 2. Belrocos Babe "H

Rail position: 5 metres Entire Course.

-
|
3

Race Direction
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4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Ready to Belong
Breeder Boom Racing Thoroughbreds

&-" SPIRIT HOUSE

Owners Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), Whitby Bloodstock Pty

Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby) & Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J M Haseler)
Colours Maroon, White Epaulettes

Trainer Tony Gollan
Jockey Michael Rodd 59.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Barrier 5

Prizemoney $35,750
W&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-3-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of7 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1000m F&m Cl1 Good4 M Rodd 59.5 5 $1.50 Spirit House 59.5kg 0.50L 59.34 5 6
20f9 SUNS Fri22Jan21  1000m CL1 Soft6 M Rodd 575 1 $4.20 Azzareach 57.0kg 1.30L 58.26 6 5
50f7 DOOM Tue22Dec20 840m CL2-TRL Good4 M Rodd nfa 4 Azzareach n/a 5.10L 50.27
20f5 DOOM Thu 18Jun20 840m CL2-TRL Soft7 B Nothdurft nfa 5 Mittere n/a 2.30L 50.67
40of5 DOOM Tue 19May20 840m CL2-TRL Good4 B Nothdurft nfa 1 Centrefire n/a 4.20L 50.77
— n Trainer Gary Duncan Barrier 1
‘ BELROCOS BABE Jockey Sheriden Tomlinson 58.5kg Prizemoney $35,250
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1050m W&P% 13-50
S WY i el Esprit Dam Norocos J ’
gl;lt\j:gfsr mzvehﬁ%tiggogpjones Mrs S Monaghan, Mrs L Bugg, Mrs R C Career 8.1-0-3 12 Mths 9:1-0-4 - Lst Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 21-0-1
White, Mrs A Lillywhite, Mrs J A Marmiﬁ, Ms H Marsﬁ, PA Piccone,?ngPiccone, gy Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Giddens, Ms V P Skinner, S M Goodwin & Mrs J E Goodwin Jockey 2:0-0-1 Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 5:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Colours Maroon, Gold Band And Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1000m F&m CI1 Good4 S Tomlinson 58,5 1 $2.80 Spirit House 59.5kg 1.50L 59.34 33
40f11 SUNS  Fri5Feb21 ~ 1000m F&M BM58 Soft5 S Tomlinson 60.5 11 $2.60F She's a Mitzy 54.5kg 0.90L 58.93 5 4
3of 11 SUNS Sun24Jan2l 1200m F&M BM65 Good4 S Cormack 57.0 2 $2.15F Maddiara 59.0kg 0.60L 1:12.11 5 3
30f14 SUNS Sun10Jan21 1200m CL1 Heavy10 S Cormack 56.5 14 $6.50 | Am Thirty 57.5kg 4.30L 1:13.18 4 4
30f11 SUNS Sun20Dec20 1000m F&M CL2-SW Soft5 S Cormack 575 10 $9 Aviemore 56.0kg 1.10L 57.82 2 2
& n Trainer Tony Haydon Barrier 4
T ATLANTIC ROSE Jockey Micheal Hellyer 55.5kg Prizemoney $30,135
‘\ b 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1170m W&P% 7-29
L™ Sire Zoustar Dam Mokaraba
e A O kel vl g CTET 14121 12Miths 50-21 1stUp 3020 2nd Up 31-0:0
Baver, D Moadows N SRR EE TR Firm 00-0-0 Good 101-1-0 Soft40-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Seams, Navy Sleeves, Navy Cap With White Stars Jockey 2:0-1-1 Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7  SUNS Sun14Feb21 1000m F&m CI1 Good4 M Hellyer 55.5 4 $11.00 Spirit House 59.5kg 0.50L 59.34 4 4
30f11 SUNS Fri5Feb2l  1000m F&M BM58 Soft5 M Hellyer 575 1 $9.50 She's a Mitzy 54.5kg 0.60L 58.93 7 7
10 of 11 SUNS  Sun 20Dec20 1000m F&M CL2-SW Soft5 S Thornton 575 4 $18 Aviemore 56.0kg 6.20L 57.82 9 1
60of8 SUNS Sun6Dec20 1200m F&M CL1-SW Good4 S Thornton 59.0 8 $7.50 Chivargo 59.0kg 4.25L 1:11.42 8 7
20f6  SUNS  Fri13Nov20 1000m F&M BM65 Good4 S Thornton 550 1  $10 Clever Miss 61.0kg 0.50L 57.53 5 5
o . Trainer Robert Lyford Barrier 3
7 MAHOE GOI‘D Jockey Rikki Palmer 55.0kg Prizemoney $16,000
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1050m W&P% 9-9
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Fastnet Academy
Breeder Rawson Pastoral Services 0. Y N Y
Owners R L Lyford & Mrs V G Lyford Ea ree(; g 10'100 0 22 I\Iclltl;.sllé.é 00 ;stﬂua;?o4.é)é) 0 ﬁnd Up1.3(.)10000
Colours Blue, Gold Fern, Quartered Cap frmm B:0-0- 00d /.10 oft 3:9-4 eavy LU-U-
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 7 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1000m F&m CI1 Good4 R Palmer 55.0 3 $41.00 Spirit House 59.5kg 4.10L 59.34 2 2
lof 11 TOOW Sat6Feb21  1050m MDN Good4 R Palmer 540 3 $8 Mahoe Gold 54.0kg 0.40L 1:04.01 3 4
60of 12 SUNS Sun10Jan21 1000m F&M MDN Heavy10 S Cormack 550 6 $4'801|-30%%T Chugga Lugga 54.0kg 7.10L 7 5
80of9 DOOM Tue3Nov20 1050m MDN-SW Soft5 R Palmer 555 6 $101 écfooge 57.5kg 4.95L 1:01.25 4 5
20f5 GCST  Tue270ct20 900m MDN-CL1-TRL Soft5 R Palmer nfa 1 Lotsa Spirit n/a 1.00L 55.99
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i n Trainer Corey & Kylie Geran Barrier 2
v TI NY TEE Jockey Stephanie Lacy 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,500
Nﬁ 5 year old grey mare (female) Win Range 1010m W&P% 8-31
L = Sire Top Echelon Dam Bahama Flyer
Breeder Norman Park Stud Career131-2-1 12 Mths 141-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners C G Geran . . . .
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Vee, Hooped Sleeves, Seams Cap Firm (:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-0 Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f7 SUNS  Sun14Feb21 1000m F&m ClI1 Good4 S Lacy 54.0 2 $41.00 Spirit House 59.5kg 2.00L 59.34 1 1
4of 6 BBRG Sat30Jan2l 1090m CLB Good S lacy 59.0 2 $1.50F Agent Albert 58.0kg 6.40L 1:04.56 2 1
1of9 BALL Sat26Dec20 1010m MDN-SW Soft6 S Lacy 57.0 1 $2.90F Tiny Tee 57.0kg 0.05L 1:00.18 4 6
30f10 AQUI Sat12Dec20 900m MDN-SW Heavy9 K Wilson-taylor 55.5 2 $15 Aonach Mor 57.5kg 1.10L 5415 7
20f8 GYMP Sat2INov20 1030m MDN-SW Good R Wilson 56.5 6 $2.40F Tortuga 58.5kg 1.75L 1:05.22
. QUEEN OF THE NIGHT Trainer Malcolm Reynolds Barrier 6
: Jockey Taylor Marshall 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,650
, 5 year old brown or black mare (female) Win Range 900m W&P% 6-24
] Sire Shinzig Dam La Caramba

gwrelgfsr IE:I::?!:EEOSTUzt:JI\?gr'J M Thompson), Mr M L Reynolds, Off The Rails Career 17.1-1-2 12 Mths 11.0-1-0' 1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 20-0-0

Racing, Mr T R Dawson, Ms G R Irvine, Mr S J S;Jeziale &MsTT Lljcas Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 141-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Colours Black And Silver Quarters, Red Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1000m F&m Cl1 Good4 T Marshall 540 6 $81.00 Spirit House 59.5kg 2.10L 59.34 6 5
70f9 TOOW Sat6Feb21  870m CL2 Good4 JWoodhouse 540 2 $17 Roots'n'rocks 54.0kg 5.50L 49.85 9
8of9 GATT Fri160ct20  2000m CL1 Good4 N Thomas 540 6 $4.402$(%c6r§t Agent Man 55.0kg 8.20L 4 7
6of 7 IPSW Wed70ct20 2170m CL2 Good4 N Thomas 540 7 %41 Di\}ine Ascot 55.5kg 2.70L 2:17.67 7 5
50f9 AQUI Sat26Sep20 1800m CL1 Good3 R Wiggins 56.5  9$4.20EF Falaeb 57.5kg 4.55L 1:54.67 9 9

IN DY BON BON Trainer Tina Cotsiopoulos Barrier 7

Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $40,435

6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1010m W&P% 3-23
" Sire Raheeb Dam Certain Blaze

Breeder Wattle Brae Stud 1.9, (). 0-()- 0-()-

el Sl

Colours Royal Blue, Red Sash, White Armbands, Red Cap irm v:0-v- 000 £3:1-¢- oft 6:0-L- eavy U9-4-

Jockey 17:1-2-3  Dist 8:1-0-1 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f7 SUNS  Sun14Feb21 1000m F&m CI1 Good4 A Spinks 54.0  7$101.00 Spirit House 59.5kg 7.40L 59.34 77
80of8 SUNS Sun6Dec20 1200m F&M CL1-SW Good4 A Spinks 590 2 $101 Chivargo 59.0kg 11.75L 1:11.42 6 6
60f12 GATT Thu12Nov20 1100m F&M 0 - 55 Good4 M Castle 5.0 7 $261%lir3r¥ Connection 57.5kg 5.20L 9 10
12 0f 12 GATT  Sat27Jun20  1400m 0 - 55 Good4 A Spinks 560 8 $171,:L\2T1egrican Summer 56.0kg 9.00L 7 8
70f9 IPSW  Wed 17Jun20 1200m CL1-SW Soft5 A Spinks 580 4 $101 Amiche 57.5kg 8.20L 1:10.57 6 5
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Race 8 TAB LONG MAY WE PLAY BENCHMARK 60 Handicap 1400m

QLD: 5:10 pm

Prize $22,000. 1st $12,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,050. 5th $750. 6th $400. 7th $400. 8th $400. 9th $400.

10th $400.

Rail: 5 metres Entire Course.

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1967m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 60. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Storm Harbour Blinkers off again, 5. Outback Gladiator Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Shinshinto

2. Blue Comet
3. Storm Harbour

5. Outback Gladiator
6. Extreme Jewel

7. Who Said So (N2)
8. Oddfellow (NZ)

9. Skye And Me

10. Ryano

11. Devillain

13. Lovespeed Girl

Jockey

Sheriden Tomlinson
(a2)

Luke Tarrant
Ben Thompson

Larry Cassidy
Micheal Hellyer
Jackson Murphy
Sean Cormack
Stephanie Lacy
Andrew Spinks
Taylor Marshall

Tiffani Brooker

Trainer
David Murphy

Trevor Thomas
Tim Hurley

Chris Munce

Alicia Willick

Rob Davidson

Paul Jenkins

Corey & Kylie Geran
Matt Boland

Pat Duff

Glen Petersen

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

“
—
—
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-
o

T Do & Do %
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9. Skye And Me "H

Last 10
09412s517s

2555065523
8508565095

7856371350
1364330542
6755144394
5588756750
0534250765
4905153791
2154484462

9837557265

Career
11:3-1-0

29:4-2-5
35:4-2-3

9:1-0-3
20:2-3-4
11:1-0-1
26:2-0-5
34:3-3-2
14:2-0-1
41:3-4-5

60:4-6-7

3. Storm Harbour "ﬁ

2. Blue Comet v
6. Extreme Jewel "ﬁ

10. Ryano "H

7. Who Said So "H
5. Outback Gladiator "H

Rail position: 5 metres Entire Course.

8. Oddfellow "H

11. Devillain "ﬁ‘

13. Lovespeed Girl "H

Prize
$52,900

$97,350
$98,225

$21,150
$62,035
$20,300
$36,740
$57,250
$23,950
$54,450

$97,040

NSW/VIC/TAS: 6:10 pm

NT: 4:40 pm

SA: 5:40 pm

WA: 3:10 pm
W% P% Bar Wgt
27% 36% 8 6l
14% 38% 6 60
11% 26% 11 59

SCRATCHED
11% 44% 1 58
10% 45% 5 575
9% 18% 2 56
8% 27% 10 555
9% 24% 7 555
14% 21% 3 54
% 29% 9 54

SCRATCHED
1% 28% 4 54

1. Shinshinto "ﬂ\

Race Direction
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® [N SHINSHINTO

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Golden Archer Dam Triquetra

Breeder Mr B M Nolan
Owners TR Neale, R G Neale, M Harrison, G Layton, P F Mccluskey, M J Edwards,

M H Gain, L M Toll, CA Lynn, S W Steele & Miss J K Elder

Colours Gold, Navy Blue Halves, Sleeves And Cap, Gold Cuffs

Race Details

10 of 11 SUNS
90f12 SUNS
40of 7  SUNS
lof4 SUNS
20f8 SUNS

O

Sun 14Feb21

Sat 30Jan21  1400m CL3-SW

Sun 3Jan21

1400m Bm60

1200m BM65

Sun 13Dec20 1200m CL3

Fri13Nov20 1000m CG&E BM65

I3 BLUE COMET

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Keyarna Blue

Breeder Mr R Anderson
Owners T B Thomas, Mrs K J Thomas, G W Healing, B J Kelly, Mrs P E Kelly, K F

Denham, F S Simpson, G R Harrison & B C Andrews

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft6
Heavy8
Good4

Trainer David Murphy
Jockey Sheriden Tomlinson 61.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1400m

Colours Purple, Yellow Fleur De Lys, Fleur De Lys On Sleeves, Yellow Pom Pom Jockey 3:0-1-0

Race Details

20f11 SUNS
50f10 SUNS
50f11 SUNS
13 of 14 AQUI
6of7 GCST

-

»

Sun 14Feb21
Sat 30Jan21

Sun 24Jan21
Sat 21Nov20

Mon 16Nov20 1000m OPEN-TRL

1400m Bm60
1200m NMW

1200m CG&E BM65

1800m BM65

[} STORM HARBOUR

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Harbour Watch Dam Jade Tempest
Breeder Dr J Shine

Owners G S Rooney

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good3
Good4

Colours Cerise, Black And White Checked Sleeves

Race Details Track
80of11 SUNS Sun 14Feb21 1400m Bmé60 Good4
50f7 SUNS Sun24Jan21 1600m CL4 Good4
10 of 11 IPSW  Sat 16Jan21  1350m BM62 Soft6
80of10 IPSW Frillan21  1200m CL4 Good4
60f10 AQUI Sat4Jul20  1800m BM65 Soft5

LY

=~ [ OUTBACK GLADIATOR
& 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Outback Prince Dam Love of Power

Breeder Mr R A Frappell

Owners A J Burford & P R Stevenson

Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross, Star Cap

Race Details
70of11
8ofll
50f6

6 of 10
3of11

SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1400m Bm60
SUNS  Sun17Jan21 1400m CG&E CL1
DOOM Tue 22Dec20 1000m CL2-TRL
SUNS  Sun 23Aug20 1800m 0 - 65
IPSW  Thu 13Aug20 1710m CL1

Track
Good4
Soft7
Good4
Good4
Good4

Barrier 8

Prizemoney $52,900
W&P% 27-36

Career 11:3-1-0 12 Mths 9:2-1-0  1st Up 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 9:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Tomlinson 61.0 8 $3.70 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 2.90L 1:25.46 1 1
STomlinson ~ 59.0 8  $31 Lunar Light 57.0kg 3.60L 1:24.65 1 1
L Tarrant 58.5 2 $4.60 Chivargo 57.0kg 1.50L 1:10.82 5 5
L Tarrant 55.5 2 $3.70 Shinshinto 55.5kg 0.80L 1:14.5 1 1
J Huxtable 570 4 $8.50 All To Do 58.0kg 2.30L 57.06 2 2

Trainer Trevor Thomas Barrier 6

Jockey Luke Tarrant 60.0kg Prizemoney $97,350

Win Range 1200m - 1800m We&P% 14-38

Career 29:4-2-5 12 Mths 12:0-2-1 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-3  Soft 7:2-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 9:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Tarrant 60.0 6 $4.00 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 0.30L 1:25.46 10 10
L Tarrant 540 1  $51 Perfect Aim 54.0kg 1.20L 1:11.08 10 10
L Tarrant 575 10  $61 Bonaparte 57.0kg 3.20L 1:11.24 11 10
S Doyle 58.5 10  $21 Miss Gem 58.0kg 8.35L 1:48.91 13 14
J Guthmann- nfa 2 Phantom Falcon n/a 3.95L 1:00.24
chester

Trainer Tim Hurley Barrier 11

Jockey Ben Thompson 59.0kg Prizemoney $98,225

Win Range 1411m - 1690m W&P% 11-26

Career 35:4-2-3 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-2-1  Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Thompson ~ 59.0 11 $17.00 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 2.00L 1:25.46 9 9
G Cartwright 540 1 $81If3c;r$6ign Territory 59.5kg 7.80L 2 2
T Brooker 590 6  $18 Eskdale Girl 57.5kg 6.50L 1:21.08 3 5
T Brooker 545 5  $41 Penasquito 58.0kg 1.90L 1:10.22 5 6
S Tomlinson 59.0 7 $8.50 Thrum 56.5kg 2.40L 1:51.57 3 3

Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 1

Jockey Larry Cassidy 58.0kg Prizemoney $21,150

Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-44

Career 9:1-0-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Cassidy 58.0 1 $5.50 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 1.80L 1:25.46 8 8
L Cassidy 590 2 $12 Fend Off 54.0kg 3.70L 1:24.21 8 10
L Cassidy nfa 5 Firebox n/a 2.60L 1:00.33
M Murphy 56.5 10  $17 Better Ethics 57.0kg 4.20L 1:51.52 9 9
M Murphy 580 11 $311J-§%N2%| of the Crown 57.0kg 1.30L 1 11
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. n EXTREM E JEWEL Trainer Alicia Willick Barrier 5
Jockey Micheal Hellyer 57.5kg Prizemoney $62,035
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-45
! - Sire Zoustar Dam Hidden Jewel
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd Career 202-3-4 12 Mths 13:2-2-3 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2

Owners Mrs P A Willick, J England, Mrs L A England, E D Dick, Mrs M A Dick, G

Scuglia & Jones Family Racing (Mgr: T C Jones) Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 14:2-2-3  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Black, Pale Blue Stars, White Sleeves, Black Cap Jockey 2.1-0-1  Dist 9:2-0-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1400m Bm60 Good4 M Hellyer 57.5 5 $7.00 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 0.30L 1:25.46 33
30f9 AQUI Sat30Jan2l  1400m BM65 Good4 M Hellyer 550 1  $21 Gdansk 55.5kg 2.60L 1:23.53 4 4
6of11 SUNS Fri8Jan2l  1400m CL2 Soft7 B El-issa 555 3 $6.501If2()6r86ign Territory 60.5kg 4.10L 7 6
4of6  AQUI  Sat26Dec20 1400m BM65 Good4 B El-issa 55.5 3 $2.70F Fast Thinker 58.0kg 1.10L 1:24.02 5 5
30f8 IPSW Wed 9Dec20 1350m F&M CL2 Good4 R Wiggins 580 2 $11 Flirty Deb 58.0kg 0.70L 1:20.21 6 6

. WHO SAI D SO Trainer Rob Davidson Barrier 2

". Jockey Jackson Murphy 56.0kg Prizemoney $20,300

‘ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1800m W&P% 9-18

Sire So You Think Dam Tranquera

Breeder Inglewood Stud (Nz) Ltd Career 1:1-0-1 12 Mths 91-0-1 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Mrs G Davidson . ) . .
Colours Pink, Purple Fern, Turquoise Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f11 SUNS Sun14Feb21 1400m Bm60 Good4  J Murphy 56.0 2 $26.00 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 1.70L 1:25.46 5 5
70f9 DOOM Thu4Feb2l 1200m CL1-SW Soft5 N Thomas 570 9 $201 Cotton Fields 57.0kg 6.80L 1:11.06 9 8
50f8 SUNS Sun110ct20 1800m CL1 Good4 R Fradd 55.5 5 $3.40 Roke 55.0kg 3.70L 1:53.87 6 5
1of11 SUNS Sun27Sep20 1800m MDN Good4 R Fradd 550 10 $9.50 Who Said So 55.0kg 3.50L 1:52.15 g8 1
40f9  SUNS Sun13Sep20 1800m CL1 Soft7 A Patis 540 2 $16 Divine Ascot 55.5kg 2.60L 1:55.59 6 6
i Trainer Paul Jenkins Barrier 10
n ODDFELLOW Jockey Sean Cormack 55.5kg Prizemoney $36,740

{ ‘D 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 8-27

Sire Reliable Man Dam Wannabe Queen
Breeder J N & Mrs K L Murdoch

Owners T G Lines Career 26:2-0-5 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-2

Colours White, Red And White Striped Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-0-4  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-3 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f11 SUNS Sun 14Feb21 1400m Bm60 Good4 S Cormack 55.5 10 $8.00 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 0.90L 1:25.46 6 6
50f9 SUNS Fri5Feb21  1400m CL2 Soft5 S Cormack 540 6  $51 Hallowed Girl 57.0kg 1.80L 1:26.3 3 3
80f10 AQUI  Tue 26Jan21 1400m BM58 Good4 S Cormack 570 3 $11 Zou York 56.0kg 4.75L 1:24.01 5 8
80f16 SUNS Fri8Jan2l ~ 1200m 0 - 58 Soft7 T Harrison 57.5 14  $31 Richetti 59.0kg 6.00L 1:13.56 13 12
70f7 SUNS  Fri18Dec20 1000m CG&E CL2-SW Soft6 S Cormack 59.0 4  $26 Broken Hero 57.5kg 11.90L 57.95 6 6
- Trainer Corey & Kylie Geran Barrier 7
A 4 n SKYE AN D ME Jockey Stephanie Lacy 55.5kg Prizemoney $57,250
Mﬂ 7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1350m W&P% 9-24
s = Sire Oratorio Dam Carat Cake
Breeder Jacka Investments Pty Ltd Career343-3-2 12 Mths 110-1-1 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Owners C G Geran, M A Cromar & R R Wendt

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Vee, Hooped Sleeves, Seams Cap Firm 3:1-0-0 Good 21:2-2-1  Soft10:0-1-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 19:2-2-2  Dist 16:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f11 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1400m Bm60 Good4 S Lacy 55.5 7 $31.00 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 4.20L 1:25.46 1 11
50f14 WARW Sat16Jan2l 1350m0 - 58 Soft6 S Lacy 57.5 13 $10 Buzzer Beater 57.5kg 4.90L 1:20.2 13 13
30f8 TOOW Sat2Jan2l  1300m BM60 Softs S lacy 5.0 3 $171T2rgg7sure Of Gold 57.5kg 5.80L 77
40f12 ESK  Sat19Dec20 1200m BM60 Softs S lacy 57.5  7$4.40EF Run Pam Run 56.5kg 5.10L 1:10.01

20f10 DALB  Fri27Nov20 1200m F&M BM55 Good3 ) Molloy 60.5 4  $16 Mac's Gal 62.5kg 0.10L 1:09.95 4 2
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,-* RYANO Trainer Matt Boland Barrier 3
Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,950
m 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 14-21
Sire Sidereus Dam Mon Mouschi
gﬁﬁgfsrmr\/\’;lalic?el\/lmgag)land J Knight, G J Delacour, Miss M Hall, W A Career 14:2-0-1 12 Mths 152-0-1 st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Buckett, R C Tosswill & Ms KL Boland ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Roya| Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f11 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1400m Bm60 Good4 A Spinks 54.0 3 $41.00 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 0.80L 1:25.46 77
90f10 IPSW Sat23Jan21 1350m CL2-SW Good3 M Sawa 55.5 3 $71 Love Yers All 57.0kg 8.00L 1:19.57 7 9
10 of 16 SUNS  Fri8Jan21 ~ 1200m 0 - 58 Soft7 M Sawa 55.5 10  $31 Richetti 59.0kg 7.00L 1:13.56 11 1
l1of6 TWBA Tue3Nov20 1300m BM52 Good4 M Sawa 56.5 2 $3F Ryano 56.5kg 7.00L 1:20.6 5 3
50f7 TOOW Sat240ct20 1300m CL1 Heavy8 M Sawa 540 4 $13 Myola Milly 55.5kg 2.60L 1:23.19 5 5
= DEV".I.AI N Trainer Pat Duff Barrier 9
Jockey Taylor Marshall 54.0kg Prizemoney $54,450
"XJ 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 7-29
Sire Love Conquers All Dam Dane Peggy
Breeder Mr G Pfeiler Career 413-4-5 12 Mths 181-2-2 1stUp41-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Owners C H Currell, J S Marsh & Mrs L K Marsh

Colours White, Purple Crossed Sashes And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:1-3-3  Soft §1-1-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 18:0-2-2 Track 13:0-0-3  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-2

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f11 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1400m Bm60 Good4 T Marshall 54.0 9 $17.00 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 0.30L 1:25.46 2 2
lof 11 KCOY Tue26Jan21 1500m BM55 Good4 R Goltz 55.0 3 $3F Devillain 55.0kg 1.80L 1:30.65
50f11 SUNS Sun24Jan2l 1200m F&M BM65 Good4 K Cowan 540 3 $26 Maddiara 59.0kg 0.90L 1:12.11 6 7
40of 7 SUNS Sunl7Jan21l 1200m CL2 Soft7 K Cowan 540 5  $31 Rebel Salute 58.0kg 2.50L 1:12.71 5 3
40f11 KILC  Thu 31Dec20 1200m F&M BM55 Good4 T Brooker 550 5  $10 Allena 60.0kg 2.50L 1:10.38 7 8

] Trainer Glen Petersen Barrier 4

o LOVESPEED GIRI‘ Jockey Tiffani Brooker 54.0kg Prizemoney $97,040
6:::) 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 7-28

44 %  Sire Bullet Train Dam Lovable

Breeder Bowness Stud Career 60:4-6-7 12 Mths 211-3-3 1stUp80-10  2nd Up 7:0-1-0

Owners G A Petersen . . . . .
Colours Emerald Green And White Diamonds, Royal Blue Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 4:0-0-1 Good 36:3-5-3 Soft 15:1-0-3 Heavy 40-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 25:2-2-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90of11 SUNS  Sun 14Feb21 1400m Bm60 Good4 T Brooker 54.0 4 $61.00 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 2.40L 1:25.46 4 4
80f9  GATT Sun3llan21 1600m 0 - 60 Good4 A Patis 540 4 $6.50 Terrajohna 54.0kg 3.60L 1:37.24 9 9
30f11 KCOY Tue26Jan2l 1500m BM55 Good4 A Patis 550 6 $3.20 Devillain 55.0kg 2.80L 1:30.65

70f13 LISM  Sun17Jan21l 1410m BM58 Soft5 M Castle 55.0 12 $21 Jacksprat 60.5kg 5.35L 1:23.66 3 4
50f5 AQUI Sat19Dec20 1400m CL4-SW Heavyl0 M Potgieter 570 3 $261Dz¥r§1)gmic Thinker 57.5kg 6.30L 3 3
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